# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE ROBERT TOLL	06/28/2011
LUCITA ARENAS JIMENEZ	05/25/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRI INTERNATIONAL	
Street Address:	333 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15273147

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-595-5300

Email: carolyn.schlabach@klarquist.com
Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST. SUITE 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4239-84182-10		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GILLIAN GARDNER		
SIGNATURE:	/Gillian Gardner/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016		

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment from PCT \_ SRI inventors#page1.tif source=Assignment from PCT \_ SRI inventors#page2.tif source=Assignment from PCT \_ SRI inventors#page3.tif source=Assignment from PCT \_ SRI inventors#page4.tif

PATENT 504018403 REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0045

source=Assignment from PCT \_ SRI inventors#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0046

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Lawrence Robert Toll, of Redwood City, California, and Lucita Arenas Jimenez, of San Jose, California, have, along with others, invented a certain invention, entitled THE USE OF FENOTEROL AND FENOTEROL ANALOGUES IN THE TREATMENT OF GLIOBLASTOMAS AND ASTROCYTOMAS, for which the following applications have been filed:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/312,642, filed on March 10, 2010
PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/027988, filed on March 10, 2011
which applications are collectively referred to as "the patent applications."

WHEREAS, SRI INTERNATIONAL, having a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lawrence Robert Toll and Lucita Arenas Jimenez hereby sell, assign and transfer to SRI INTERNATIONAL, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, the patent applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by SRI INTERNATIONAL, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted the United States or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to SRI INTERNATIONAL, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything

possible to aid SRI INTERNATIONAL, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States or any foreign country.

We confirm that at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign the invention to SRI INTERNATIONAL.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

	Jungall
	Lawrence Robert Toll
At	
(City and Sta	te)
on this day of	, 2011.
STATE OF	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF	)
Lawrence Robert Toll, who exec	, 2011, before me personally came the above-named cuted the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who strument was executed by Lawrence Robert Toll's own free will
	Notary Public For
	My commission expires:

[SEAL]

[SEAL]

			Lice	a. Jomes	1
	~		Lucita Arenas	Jimenez/	9
AT MENLO PARK, CALL	YOK.	MA	PNI-reasons		
At MENLO PAKK, CALL (City and State) on this 25 <sup>rd</sup> day of MA	) 201	1			
on tins 22 day of 1-V4	, 201	1.			
STATE OF	)				
	)	SS.			
COUNTY OF	)				
This day of		2011 h	efore me nerconall	y came the abov	a namad
Lucita Arenas Jimenez, who execu	ıted t	_ , zorr, b he foregoi:	ng instrument in m	y came me above	e-nameu who
acknowledged to me that this instr					
for the purpose set forth therein.			·		***************************************
<u>-</u>		SEE	ATTACH	$\mathcal{C}\mathcal{D}$	
	-				
			PANISARA ARABANA ARABA		
			Notary Public For		
			My commission e	expires:	

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of 54N MATEO	)
	(insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow ກົອີກອາ/their authorized capacity(ies), and that person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which th	evidence to be the person(x) whose name(x) 3/are wledged to me that 6/3/she/they executed the same in by 1/3/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOANN K. MC CREA Commission # 1790787 Notary Public - California San Mateo County
Signature <u>JOANN K. MCCUU</u>	(Seal) My Comm. Exclass Feb 5, 2012 (

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>SAN MATEO</u>	
On MAY 25, 2011 before me,	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>LUCITA ARENAS</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evice subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/ne/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the pure light certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s) are did did not be that he/s(b)/they executed the same in his/(b)/their signature(s) on the instrument the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JOANN K. NC CREA Commission 9 1790787 Hotory Public - Collifornic
Signature Dann K. MCouq	(Seal) Land McComm. (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 039837 FRAME: 0051

**RECORDED: 09/22/2016**